

Andrew Weisner Senior Legal Specialist

**Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC** Phone: 412-208-6502; Fax: 412-208-6577 Email: andrew.weisner@peoples-gas.com 375 North Shore Drive Pittsburgh, PA 15212

www.peoples-gas.com

RECEIVED

SEP 1 7 2018

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

September 14, 2018

Kentucky Public Service Commission Attn: Brandon S. Bruner **PSC Filings Branch** P.O. Box 615 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

> Re: Peoples Gas KY LLC Notification of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures

Dear Mr. Bruner:

Enclosed, please find People Gas KY LLC's Notification of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures, requesting the use of electronic filing for its Quarterly Gas Cost Recovery filing.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please let me know.

Very truly yours, Andrew Weisner

## Case No. 2018-00315

Notice of Election to Use Electronic Filing Procedures Revised June 2014

## NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES (Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, $fearles Greek KYUC$ gives notice of its intent to file an application for <u>Guarterly Greek Cost Recovery</u> with the Public Service Commission no later than <u>September 30</u> , 2018 and to use the electronic filing procedures set forth in that regulation.		
120PLES GAS KY, LLC_ further states that:		
1.	It requests that the Public Service Commission application and advise it of that number as soon a	
2.	It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;	
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;	
4.	. It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;	
5.	5. The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:	
	Name	Electronic Mail Address
	Andrew Weisner	andrew. weisner@peoples-gas.com
6. It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.		
	Signed Madur Wesker	
		Name: Andrew Weisner
		Title: Senior Legal Specialist
		Address: 375 North Share Drive, Suite 600 Pittsburgh, PH 15212
		Telephone Number: (412) 208-6502
		RECEIVED
		SEP 1 7 2018
		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION